
ANALYSIS OF PERSONAL OR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

This Contract, along with its solicitation documentation, is on file and available for public inspection in
the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer. Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.

Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 3160002720

Genetic Testing for Paternity Services

As identified in Executive Order 1362, each agency awarding, renewing, or amending any professional
or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the Mississippi Accountability and
Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an analysis describing the reasons for
awarding, renewing, or amending the contract.

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:

X Awarding Renewing Amending

Vendor Name: DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc.

Vendor Contact: Kathy Leis, Vice President of Operations

Vendor Address: One DDC Way, Fairfield, OH 45014__

Vendor Phone Number: (513) 881-4005

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT:

MDHS released Invitation for Bids (IFB) No. 3160002720 for Genetic Testing for Paternity Services on
March 5, 2019. As a result, two (2) vendors submitted a bid. DNA Diagnostics Center, Inc., was deemed
responsive, responsible, and submitted the lowest bid of $160,376.70 per year based on historical data.
The total amount of the contract for the initial term is $553,500.00. The initial term of this Contract is for
three (3) years, beginning July 1, 2019, and ending June 30, 2022, with MDHS having the option to renew
for two (2) successive one year periods, subject to Public Procurement Review Board (PPRB) approval.

_________________________________ ______________
Chief Procurement Officer Date

DocuSign Envelope ID: 61A2B6B4-F89E-4E5C-AA8A-450CC7F10582

4/15/2019

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7F7D614A-1929-47F8-BBAD-7191D7E900A4


